

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2026**

Indian Bank ... Petitioner
vs.
The Nayab Tahasildar, Pune and others ... Respondents

Mr. Somesh Talla, i/b. Ms. Vaishali Bhilare for petitioner – bank.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for respondent No.1 – State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

. In terms of order dated 17.03.2026, the learned counsel for the petitioner has kept an additional affidavit along with documents ready for perusal of this Court. We had expected the same to be filed.

2. Be that as it may, the additional affidavit along with documents tendered on behalf of the petitioner, are taken on record.

3. We are informed that a bunch of such petitions, wherein this Court is considering issuing appropriate guidelines, is to be taken up on 21.04.2026.

4. In that light, list this petition also on 21.04.2026, High on Board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)