

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2026

Indian BankPETITIONER

V/S

Tha Nayab Tahasildar Pimpri Chichwad And OrRESPONDENT

Mr. Somesh Talla, i/b. Ms. Vaishali Bhilare for petitioner â€“
bank.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for respondent No.1 â€“ State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)